BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:  

That the Mayor be authorized to sign a Contract of Sale between the City of El 
Paso and the County of El Paso for the sale of certain microwave communications 
equipment, as further identified in Exhibit A, at a total sale price of Four Hundred 
Sixty-three Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-three and 99/100 Dollars ($463,653.99). 

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
5.2.1. *R E S O L U T I O N 

WHEREAS, on March 12, 2013, the City of El Paso awarded Contract No. 
2013-078 (Grounds Maintenance-City Medians) Groups I, III, and IV to Three C’s 
Contractors, Inc. (“Company”),;